No. D&SJ/RMP/AP/AMC/2023-659/-93
Office of the District and Sessions Judge,
Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.

Dated: Rampur Bushahr, the November, 2024.

NOTICE

In continuation to this office Tender Notice No. D&SJ/RMP/AP/AMC/2023-5884-85, dated 28.10.2024, it is hereby informed that the last date for submission of bids/quotations for the Annual Maintenance Contract of Computer Hardware installed in the Courts/Offices of Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division is extended till 02.12.2024 at 04.45 p.m. and the new date of opening of bids/quotations for said tender shall be 04.12.2024 at 04.00 p.m., before the Evaluation Committee at Judicial Courts Complex, Rampur Bushahr.

District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bushahr.

November, 2024.

Endst. No. D&SJ/RMP/AP/AMC/2023-Copy forwarded for information to:

1. The Central Project Co-ordinator, Hon'ble High Court of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla with a request to upload this notice on the official website of Hon'ble High Court, for wider publicity. (through email only)

Dated:

2. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Kinnaur at Reckong Peo and Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Anni with a request to place this notice on the notice board of their respective Courts for wider publicity.(through email only)

3. The Daftri of this office to place the copy of this notice on all the notice boards of the Judicial Courts Complex, Rampur Bushahr.

District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bushahr.